PORT EVERGLADES TARIFF NO. 12

Item No. 475-Location of Cargo

Issue No. 2

Effective Date: October 1, 2022

Any cargo interfering with the discharge or loading of vessels must be moved, solely at the risk and expense of the Franchised Steamship Agent or Vessel Representative, off Port Everglades property or, at the discretion of the Port Everglades Department, to another location at Port Everglades. The Port Everglades Department reserves the right to order the relocation of any cargo accepted for storage. Any risk or expense for the movement will be for the account of the Franchised Steamship Agent or Vessel Representative.